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OHNE SCHRIFTLICHE ZUSTIMMUNG DER CONRADI+KAISER GMBH DARF DIESE 
TECHNISCHE UNTERLAGE WEDER VERVIELFÄLTIGT, NOCH DRITTEN MITGETEILT ODER 
ZUGÄNGLICH GEMACHT WERDEN, NOCH IN SONSTIGER WEISE MISSBRÄEUCHLICH VER- 
WENDET WERDEN. ZUWIDERHANDLUNGEN WERDEN URHEBERRECHTLICH VERFOLGT.

1

gravis 1A

Benennung

Gepr.

Blatt

Datum

Projekt

Gez.

Zeichnungsnummer

Rev Änderung Datum

1:40

A3Name

Name Draufsicht

1002-00-00

Maßstab

Behnke 12.05.17
  

A Fallraum angepasst 23.11.20 ES

ES27.07.22DS + FP AufstellungB
    
    

    
    

Gewerbegebiet Larsheck
56271 Kleinmaischeid

Deutschland

45
0

14
58

40
0

3905

33
20

60
0

600

60
0

600

992
622

99
2

76
1

19
30

3912

38
0

761

2685
2026

1034
496

16
20

72
2

75
8

12
41

12
78

401

1881
701

2181

 2739 

OHNE SCHRIFTLICHE ZUSTIMMUNG DER CONRADI+KAISER GMBH DARF DIESE 
TECHNISCHE UNTERLAGE WEDER VERVIELFÄLTIGT, NOCH DRITTEN MITGETEILT ODER 
ZUGÄNGLICH GEMACHT WERDEN, NOCH IN SONSTIGER WEISE MISSBRÄEUCHLICH VER- 
WENDET WERDEN. ZUWIDERHANDLUNGEN WERDEN URHEBERRECHTLICH VERFOLGT.

1

 

gravis 1A

Benennung

Gepr.

Blatt

Datum

Projekt

Gez.

Zeichnungsnummer

1:40

A3Name

Name Fundamentplan

1002-00-00

Maßstab

Behnke 12.05.17
  

Gewerbegebiet Larsheck
56271 Kleinmaischeid

Deutschland

Beton
concrete

gewachsenes Erdreich
natural ground

Legende
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ES20.08.20stoßdämpfender Boden A

DatumÄnderungRev

DATA SHEET MULTIPLAY GRAVIS 1A
Text for invitation to tender | Item No: 51 5519 401

Multiplay, nearly pre-mounted

MATERIALS | SCOPE OF SUPPLY

Tower:	 stainless steel, V2A, with 
steel plateau which 
surface is made of EPDM 
granules, and roof made 
of HDPE panel, 1 piece

Post: 	 stainless steel, V2A,  
3 pieces

Climbing net: 	 Herkules rope/plastic,  
1 piece

Climbing balls: 	 stainless steel, V2A, with 
4 balls made of EPDM 
granules, 1 piece 

Sliding bow: 	 stainless steel, V2A,  
1 piece

Decoration ball: 	 EPDM granules,1 piece
Foundation plates:	 steel, coated

Dimensions:

Main dimension:		  2740 x 3910 mm

Height:		  3320 mm

Weight:		  330 kg

Capacity:		  acc. to normative 		
	 requirements

Dimension largest piece:	 Ø1410 x 1900 mm

Heaviest piece:		  170 kg

Max. fall height:		  1500 mm

Impact area:		  30,81 m²

Required safety slabs:		  min. 35,00 m²  
	 (S42,00 m²)

Required lawn grating:		 min. 39,00 m²  
	 (S42,00 m²)

Recommended

surface material:		  sand, wood chip, gravel, 	
	 synth. impact protection

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Foundations:	 4

Modified installation depth possible  
(special edition)

Installation according to our detailled moun-
ting instructions, see www.stilum.com

INSTALLATION
from 6 
years

User:
5 Children

DIN EN 
1176
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